BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
AUGUST 16, 2022

TO: Chris Perkins
Chief Operations Officer

FROM: Susan Biasiolli, Director
Facility Planning

SUBJECT:  Approval of Construction Change Orders

DATE: August 16, 2022
BG#  CONTRACTOR SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
22-039 WPC Company, Inc. Ballard HS/Concrete Patio Repair 01 5,203.84
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on August 16, 2022 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AUGUST 16, 2022

Concrete Patio Repair @ Ballard HS

Change Order #01

Original Contract
Amount

Previous Approved
Change Order Amount

Current Change Order
Amount

Total Contract Amount
to Date

Total Project Cost to
Date

252,630.00

0.00

5,203.84

257,833.84

66,772.55

1. Repair detention basin walkway. Justification: Found conditions.

2. Storm pipe changes due to uncovered storm pipes. Justification: Found conditions.




