BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AUGUST 16, 2022

TO:

Chris Perkins

	Chief Operations Officer					
FROM:	Susan Biasiolli, Director Facility Planning					
SUBJECT:	Approval of Construction Change Orders					
DATE:	August 16, 2022					
	<u>FRACTOR</u> Company, Inc.	SCHOOL/PROJECT Ballard HS/Concrete Patio Repair	<u>C.O.#</u> 01	<u>AMOUNT</u> 5,203.84		
_						
Secretary	, Board of Education	Chairman, Board of Ed	Chairman, Board of Education			
	_	e question of the adoption of this resolution ust 16, 2022 and the following voted:	n before the	e Jefferson		
VOTING AY						
VOTING NA						

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AUGUST 16, 2022

Concrete Patio Repair	@ Ballard HS	CI	hange Order #01	
Original Contract	tract Previous Approved Current Change Order		Total Contract Amount	Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amou		Amount	to Date	Date
252,630.00	0.00	5,203.84	257,833.84	66,772.55

- 1. Repair detention basin walkway. Justification: Found conditions.
- 2. Storm pipe changes due to uncovered storm pipes. Justification: Found conditions.